'ncellation Club NEWS
VOL. 9 - NO. 8 - WHOLE NO. 99 MARCH - 1969
FIRST STARS & STRIPES
“of the united colonies
UNFURLED IN EASTON, PENNA.
JULY 8, 1776
EMPHILATELIC SOCItn
PAGE 62

markings used in the Foreign Mail Division of the
New York General Post Office during the applicable
period. A new numbering system of NYFM types pro­
vides for the addition of future discoveries with­
out the disruption experienced in earlier number­
ing series. Conversion tables simplify any prob­
lems that collectors might otherwise experience
in adopting the new numbers.
Besides a historical summary of all facts
known about NYFM, the new book has chapters cover­
ing relative rarity of the types, unusual uses,
Supplementary Mail, and international postage
rates. General information and illustrated ex­
amples include domestic cancellations resembling
NYFM, cancellations known used both locally and
on foreign mail, color cancellations, NYFM on
postal stationery, NYFM on forwarded mail, fake
cancellations and covers, and famous NYFM corres­
pondences.
"New York Foreign Mail Cancellations 1870-
1876" is published under the auspices of the
Clarence W. Hennan Memorial Publication Fund of
the Collectors Club of Chicago. It can be order­
ed from dealers, or by letter enclosing check
di rect f rom Col 1 ectors Cl ub of Ch i cago, Room 1430,
33 South Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603.
Price of the regular edition, in hard cover cloth
binding, is $17.50 postpaid. The limited deluxe
edition with slip cover and bound in simulated
leather contains a separate pocket containing a
set of II transparent acetate looseleaf pages
showingall known NYFM types actual size.for com­
parative purposes and study. Price is $25.00
postpaid.
FRONT PAGE. Cont. from Pg. 62.
Also please add the following towns from the
Cover collection of Mr. Gene Mickel (#766)
ILLINOIS, Hillsborough
MINNESOTA. Stillwater
RHODE ISLAND, Canonchet
WISCONSIN. Ashland.
CANDIDATE FOR DIRECTOR AT LARGE APS
Kelly Shryoc (#758) is seeking the nomin­
ation for this office in American Philatelic
Society. He is fully qualified to serve in this
office and your Secretary urges those of you who
are also members of APS to cast your votes for
him.
"POSTOFFICES OF OREGON.WASHINGTON & IDAHO"
by Robert L. TandTs D.M7t). (#449J
This book which has been in preparation for
over five years will consist of 256 pages divided
into four sections, Oregon, Washington and Idaho
and the RPOs of the three states. It will be
illustrated, will give opening and closing dates
of all Post Offices from date of opening through
1968,. will cover Territorial Dates and County
Markings.
ft will be ready in about 6 weeks in an
edition limited to less than 1,000 and will cost
$25.00 from the publisher. We suppose Dr. Landis
could handle advance orders. Address him at 5311
N. Vancouver Ave., Portland, Oregon 97217.
NEW MEMBERS
810 Miss Frances H. Jackson, 31 Woodland St.,
Hartford, Conn. 06105-USA beginning with 63
used, lower values, some cancel 1 at ions,chief
interest, "Jacksons" Black & others off
cover. (Kesterson)
811 Paul E. Smith, 305 Waldman Drive, Park For­
est, I 1 1 . 60466-Al aska Covers; Early US Post­
marks; Stampless Covers; Precancels; US